2019 Junior Curling Schedule
Junior Coordinator - Marla Forth

Date Occurrence LITE ROCK/BEG INT & ADV
Sun. January 6 Curling Clinic 2:30-4:00 4:00-5:30
Sun. January 13 Regular Draws 2:30-4:00 4:00-5:30
Sun. January 20 Regular Draws 2:30-4:00 4:00-5:30
Sun. January 27 Regular Draws 2:30-4:00 4:00-5:30
Sun. February 3 Regular Draws 2:30-4:00 4:00-5:30
Saturday Feb 9? Calgary Winterclub Junior Funspiel for ages 7-11-Lite Rocks
Sun. February 10  Regular Draws 2:30-4:00 4:00-5:30

Sun. February 17 NO CURLING - FAMILY DAY WEEK
Sun. February 24 NO CURLING - FAMILY DAY WEEK
Sat. March 2"9? Strathmore Juvenile Bonspiel for 13 - 17 yr olds (Experienced)

Sun. March 3?  Strathmore Novice Bonspiel for Under 12 yr olds (Experienced)

Sun. March 3 Regular Draws 2:30-4:00 4:00-5:30
Sun. March 10 Regular Draws 2:30-4:00 4:00-5:30
Sun. March 17 Thirteenth Annual In-House Junior Bonspiel —
Beginners 9:00 a.m. — 12:00 - Intermediate 1:30 p.m. — 4:30 p.m.

All curlers must have clean indoor shoes to put on at the rink, that have rubber soles.
Jeans are not recommended, please wear a stretchy pant or sweat pants. Warm layers
on top are preferable to a big bulky jacket. Gloves are recommended, although cotton
gloves do not give very good grip on the broom when sweeping.

We will provide brooms and sliders and stabilizers.

2:30 - 4:00 p.m. Beginners Draw Time (Sundays) — Ages 7 to 10 or 11
e Beginners and Juniors with 1 or 2 years or No experience.
e Consists of Drills and Instruction and a 2 end game.
e This league will begin with lite rocks and progress to the big rocks.
e Itis mandatory that 1%t year curlers bring a Helmet to wear, a bicycle helmet is
acceptable.

4:00 — 5:30 p.m. Intermediate and Advanced Draw Time (Sundays) Ages 10 +

e Intermediate and Advanced League Play
Consists of some Drills &/or Instruction and a 4 end game.
Intermediate - have had one or two years of curling experience in a junior program.
Advanced - have had more than 2 years of curling experience in a junior program.
All junior curlers are encouraged to wear a helmet, it is mandatory for the 1 year.



